

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016**

Mr. Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi

... Petitioner

vs.

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Anand S. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P. for the State/respondent no.2.

Coram : Smt. R. P. SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 9th January, 2017

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to respondent no.1, returnable on 30th January, 2017.
2. Ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (c) till then.
3. The petitioner shall remove office objections on or before the adjourned date. If the office objections are not removed by the adjourned date, the petitions shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

[Smt. R. P. SondurBaldota, J.]