

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi

.....Petitioner

V/s.

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal

and anr.

.....Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Anand Shivaji Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.V. Gangurde, APP for respondent, State.

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATED :- 2nd MARCH, 2017.

P.C. :-

1). Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board at the instance of Mr. Patil, the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, who seeks continuation of the ad-interim order dated 9th January, 2017 which was operative till 30th January, 2017. He states that, notice of the petition has been sent to respondent no.1 and the report of service is awaited. The ad-interim order dated 9th January, 2017 is extended till the next date i.e. 19th April, 2017.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)