

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Anand Patil Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. V. V. Gangurde APP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2017.**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Upon circulation, order passed  
on praecipe.

1) By an order dated 02/03/2017, interim relief  
passed vide order dated 09/01/2017 was extended.  
Interim relief expires today.

2) Stand over after vacation. Interim relief to  
continue till then.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**