

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Petitioner

Vs.

Prithviraj J. Oswal & anr. ... Respondents

**with  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016  
with  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016**

Mr.A.S. Patil for the Petitioner  
Mr.A.R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent – State

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.  
DATED: FEBRUARY 13, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the complainant has expired and, therefore, the petitioner wants to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the complainant.
3. S.O. to 10.4.2019. Interim or ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**