

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.362 OF 2019  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2019**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi .. Petitioner

***Versus***

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal and Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.Anand S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK J.**

**DATED : JULY 06, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**