

GRM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 360 OF 2019**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & Anr. ... Applicants

**V/s.**

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)  
through Legal Heirs Paritosh Prithviraj  
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2019**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)  
through Legal Heirs Paritosh Prithviraj  
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Applicant  
**V/s.**  
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)  
through Legal Heirs Paritosh Prithviraj  
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. ... Respondents

Govind Solanke i/b Anand Patil, Adv. for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2023**

**P.C. :**

None present for the respondents.

2. Stand Over to **14<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.**

3. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

**(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)**