

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & Anr. Petitioners
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & Anr. Applicants
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)
through legal heirs Paritosh Prithviraj
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi Petitioner
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.362 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi Applicant
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)
through legal heirs Paritosh Prithviraj
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi Petitioner
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi Applicant
versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)
through legal heirs Paritosh Prithviraj
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Anand S. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 07th JUNE, 2023**

P.C. :

1. In these Petitions vide order dated 13/02/2019 this Court (Coram : Mrs. Mridula Bhatkar, J.) had recorded that the learned counsel for the Petitioner was to take steps to bring the legal heirs of the Original Complainant on record as the Original Complainant had passed away. Since then, the cause title is not

yet amended. Therefore, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps to amend the cause title. Leave for that purpose is granted. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 26/07/2023.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)