



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.4028 of 2016

With

Criminal Application No.360 of 2019

In

Criminal Writ Petition No.4028 of 2016

With

Criminal Writ Petition No.3019 of 2016

With

Criminal Application No.362 of 2019

In

Writ Petition No.3019 of 2016

With

Criminal Writ Petition No.4382 of 2016

With

Criminal Application No.361 of 2019

In

Writ Petition No.4382 of 2016

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & anr.

... Petitioners

v/s.

Prithviraj Jayuchand Oswal

deceased through Lrs

Paritosh P Oswal & anr.

... Respondents

Mr Anand S Patil for the petitioners.

Mr H J Dedhia, APP for the State.

CORAM : R.N.LADDHA, J.

DATE : 12 September 2023

P.C. :

None present for the respondents 1 & 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment. Stand over to **3 November 2023**.

2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.

R.N. LADDHA, J.

Lata Panjwani, P.S.