

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 360 OF 2019  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2019  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2019  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi & Anr. ... Petitioners/Applicants  
Versus  
Prithiviraj Jaychand Oswal (decd.)  
through Legal Heirs Paritosh Prithviraj  
Jaychand Oswal & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Anand S. Patil for the Petitioners/Applicants.  
Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.**

**DATE : 3 NOVEMBER 2023**

**P.C. :-**

. Await Service.

2. Stand over to 1 December 2023.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**R. N. LADDHA, J.**