

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Anand S. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C.:

1. The Petitions were amended and the legal heirs of Respondents were brought on record. The Respondent No.1-A had appeared in person in the Court on 21st August 2019 and sought time to file reply. However, thereafter added respondent has not appeared.
2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1 & 2, returnable on 5th March, 2024.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)