

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.362 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016**

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi And Anr. ... Petitioners

vs.

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal And Ors. ... Respondents

....

Ms Aashka Shell, i/b. Mr Anand S Patil, for the Petitioners in all Wps.

None for Respondent No.1.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent State.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 16 April 2024

P.C. :

. None present for respondent no.1. Stand over to **11 June 2024**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)