

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016

a/w

APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4028 OF 2016

a/w

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016

a/w

APPLICATION NO.362 OF 2019

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2016

a/w

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016

a/w

APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2019

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4382 OF 2016

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi and another]	Petitioners
Vs.		
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Deceased)]	
through Legal Representatives;]	
Paritosh Prithviraj Oswal and another]	Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Paritosh Oswal, Respondent No.1A present in person.

Ms. P.P. Bhosale, A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 – State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 11th June, 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned A.P.P informs that Mr. Patil, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners has filed a leave note.
2. List on 9th July, 2024.
3. Interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]