

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016

Mr. Anand Patil (Through V.C.) a/w Mr. Soham Powar for Petitioners.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Petitioners.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 24th September, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)