

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4028 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2016
WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2019
IN
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2016

Lalit Babubhai Sanghavi ... Petitioner

Versus

Prithviraj Jaychand Oswal (Decd.) ... Respondents
Through Legal Heirs
1. Paritosh Prithviraj Oswal And Ors.

Mr. Anand S. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.H. Yadav, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 7th May 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Today when the matter is called out, none appears for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
2. Learned A.P.P. seeks time to comply with the directions contained in paragraph No.4 of the order dated 24th April 2026.

3. At his request, stand over to 17th June 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]